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Immunisation sessions | January

Council’s free monthly immunisation sessions are held on the fi rst Thursday 
and the third Monday of the month at COPACC, 95-97 Gellibrand Street, Colac.  

Monday 20 January, 2.30pm – 4.30pm

Sessions are held in the meeting rooms at COPACC.  

Immunisation is a simple, safe and effective way of protecting children against 
certain diseases.  

Colac Otway Shire Council immunisation team provides:

•  free immunisation

•  no appointment necessary 

•  availability after school for secondary school catch-up

•  experienced nurse immunisers who can discuss any questions parents may 
 have 

•  next day upload to the Australian Childhood Immunisation Register to ensure 
 continuity of benefi t payments and issue of school enrolment certifi cates.

For enquiries please contact Colac Otway Shire Immunisation Unit on 5232 9429 
or visit www.colacotway.vic.gov.au

Ordinary Council meeting

The January 2020 Council meeting will be held on: 

Wednesday 29 January, 4pm at COPACC, Gellibrand Street, Colac.

Copies of the agenda will be available at www.colacotway.vic.gov.au on 
Friday 24 January. 

2020 Council meeting dates

Ordinary Council meetings will be held at 4pm on:

• Wednesday, 29 January 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 26 February 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 25 March 2020 – Apollo Bay Senior Citizens’ Centre

• Wednesday, 22 April 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 27 May 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 24 June 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 22 July 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 26 August 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 16 September 2020 – Apollo Bay Senior Citizens’ Centre

• Wednesday, 25 November 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 16 December 2020 – COPACC, Colac

Planning Committee meetings will be held at 4pm on:

• Wednesday, 12 February 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 11 March 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 8 April 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 13 May 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 10 June 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 8 July 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 12 August 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 9 September 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 18 November 2020 – COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 9 December 2020 – COPACC, Colac

Council meetings are open to the public and interested people are welcome 
to attend.
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Impounded goats

On 8 January 2020 Local Laws impounded four goats from Buchanan Street, 
Beech Forest. If the animals are not claimed by 22 January 2020 they will 
be managed as per requirements of the Impounding of Livestock Act 1994. 
Claimants should contact Colac Otway Shire Council on 5232 9400.


